

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/1/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 23 Sept, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 334 /2019-PPC

In pursuance of PB Secretariat's office order no. 326/2019-PPC dated 17.09.2019, Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey, DDA (on deputation) has reported for duty in Prasar Bharati Sectt w.e.f 18.09.2019 (A/N) on his transfer from DG: All India Radio.

2. Shri Manoj Kumar Pandey, DDA is posted in Legal Cell of PB Sectt and he shall continue to draw his pay and allowances from DG:AIR.

Alok Kurnar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- i. Officer concerned
- ii. Director (Admn), PB Sectt
- iii. Section officer, S-V Section, DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- Director (T), PBS with a request to upload the order in PB Website
 - v. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - vi. Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati.
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- iii. PS to ADG (Admn), PB sectt